

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

APPEAL SUIT No.788 OF 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	16.09.2021	<u>JB,J & KVL,J:</u> <u>(Proceedings taken up through video conferencing)</u> <u>A.S. No.788 OF 2019</u> Copy of I.A. No.1 of 2021 be served upon learned counsel appearing for the 1st respondent-appellant as well as other respondents. Counters be filed by the adjourned date. Adjourned. List on 28.10.2021. <i>Status-quo</i> order, granted earlier, shall continue until further orders. _____ JOYMALYA BAGCHI, J _____ KONGARA VIJAYA LAKSHMI, J Dsh	