

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.A.S.No.788 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	02.02.2022	<u>CPK,J & Dr.KMR, J</u> Smt. S.V. Indira, learned counsel for the respondent No.2, who filed I.A.No.1 of 2021, is not present while the counsel respondent No.7 who is present submits that no papers were served on him. Sri P. Badrinath, learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has filed a counter in the said I.A. Sri Akhil Krishna, counsel representing Sri Kilari Nithin Krishna, learned counsel for respondent No.1 also submits that he has also filed his counter. But, there is no representation on behalf of Smt. S.V. Indira, learned counsel for the respondent No.2. Hence, list on 09.02.2022. C. PRAVEEN KUMAR, J DR. K. MANMADHA RAO, J MS	